## 505917000 02/14/2020

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5963717

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY [	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
SANDVIK TPS ZWEIGI TECHNOLOGY DEUTS		SSUNG DER SANDVIK MATERIALS GMBH	01/01/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	SANDVI	SANDVIK SPS GMBH		
Street Address:	SALIER	SALIERSTRASSE 35		
City:	FELLBA	FELLBACH		
State/Country:	GERMA	GERMANY		
Postal Code:	70736	70736		
Property Type Application Number: 1		Number 5542961		
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 2			
		5542961		
• •				
Application Number:		5466278		
Application Number:	1			
••	1 DATA	5466278		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I	DATA (! be sent to	5466278 516)365-9805 <b>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</b>		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> using a fax number, if	DATA (! be sent to f provided;	5466278 516)365-9805 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	DATA (! be sent to f provided; 5	5466278 516)365-9805 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (! be sent to f provided; 5 fo	5466278 516)365-9805 <b>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</b> 16-365-9802 dorchak@collardroe.com		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	DATA (! be sent to f provided; 5 for for F	5466278 516)365-9805 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, it</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (; be sent to f provided; 5 fo fo fo fo fo fo fo fo fo fo fo fo fo	5466278 516)365-9805 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 16-365-9802 dorchak@collardroe.com FREDERICK J. DORCHAK, ESQ.		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (! be sent to f f provided; 5 for 5 for 1 F	5466278 516)365-9805 <b><i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 16-365-9802 dorchak@collardroe.com REDERICK J. DORCHAK, ESQ. 077 NORTHERN BOULEVARD</b>		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (t be sent to f provided; 5 fc : F 1 F IUMBER:	5466278 516)365-9805 <b>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</b> 16-365-9802 dorchak@collardroe.com REDERICK J. DORCHAK, ESQ. 077 NORTHERN BOULEVARD ROSLYN, NEW YORK 11576		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, it Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (t be sent to f provided; 5 fc : F 1 F IUMBER:	5466278 516)365-9805 <b>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</b> 16-365-9802 dorchak@collardroe.com REDERICK J. DORCHAK, ESQ. 077 NORTHERN BOULEVARD ROSLYN, NEW YORK 11576 VOITH EA-2 PCT; MAUÉ EA-1		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	DATA (t be sent to f provided; 5 fc : F 1 F IUMBER:	5466278 516)365-9805 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 16-365-9802 dorchak@collardroe.com REDERICK J. DORCHAK, ESQ. 077 NORTHERN BOULEVARD ROSLYN, NEW YORK 11576 VOITH EA-2 PCT; MAUÉ EA-1 FREDERICK J. DORCHAK		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	DATA (t be sent to f provided; 5 fc : F 1 F IUMBER:	5466278 516)365-9805 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 16-365-9802 dorchak@collardroe.com REDERICK J. DORCHAK, ESQ. 077 NORTHERN BOULEVARD ROSLYN, NEW YORK 11576 VOITH EA-2 PCT; MAUÉ EA-1 FREDERICK J. DORCHAK /Frederick J. Dorchak/		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N IAME OF SUBMITTER BIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	DATA (f be sent to f provided; 5 for for for for for for for for for for	5466278 516)365-9805 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu- if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 516-365-9802 dorchak@collardroe.com FREDERICK J. DORCHAK, ESQ. 077 NORTHERN BOULEVARD ROSLYN, NEW YORK 11576 VOITH EA-2 PCT; MAUÉ EA-1 FREDERICK J. DORCHAK /Frederick J. Dorchak/ 02/14/2020 pnment#page1.tif		

## CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, SANDVIK TPS Zweigniederlassung der Sandvik Materials

**Technology Deutschland GmbH**, having an address at Daimierstrasse 8, D-73037 Goeppingen, Germany (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), was the owner of the entire right, title and interest of the following U.S. patent applications:

U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 15/542,961, filed October 16, 2017, entitled: "Method and Device for Producing a Thermoplastic Granulate Material": and

**U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 15/466,278**, filed March 22, 2017, entitled: "Structured Body and Method for its Preparation"

having had the full and undivided interest therein;

WHEREAS, Sandvik SPS GmbH, having an address at Salierstrasse 35, D-70736 Fellbach, Germany (hereinatter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of confirming its acquisition as of January 1, 2017 of the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in and to said United States Patent Applications, and any confirmations, divisions, continuations, reexaminations, reissues or extensions of the same, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue from said United States Patent Applications or may issue from any divisions, continuations, reexaminations, reissues or extensions of said United States Patent Applications, and the inventions covered thereby, then owned by ASSIGNOR; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and/or other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, by these presents, confirms that **effective January 1, 2017** it has sold, assigned, transferred and set over and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in and to said United States Patent Applications, any confirmations, divisions, continuations, reexaminations, reissues or extensions thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States, extensions and reissues thereof, which may issue from said United States Patent Applications or may issue from any divisions, continuations, reissues or extensions of said United States Patent Applications, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment not been made.

SANDV Sandvik	K TPS Zweigniederlassung der Materials Technology Deutschland GmbH
by:	
Name:	HATTIKAS KLEINANN
Title:	HANAGING DIRECTOR
Date:	<u>ia dec 2019</u>

2